STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Abraha	am W. V	/histler	Op	perator Wel	l No.:	8132		
LOCATION:	Elevation	. 1,338.1	4'	C	Quadrangle:	Hu	ndred		
200/11011.		Battelle			County:		nongalia		RECEIVED
			63 East	South of 39	Dog 4			Sec.	Office of Oil and Ga
	Lautude.	-80 397	879		Deg. <u>-</u> 1	23	Min. 52.4		APR 1 4 2025
	Longitude	e:	Feet Peet	west of oc	Deg.		Min. <u>02.</u> -	Sec.	WW Department of
Well Type: 0	OIL X	_ GAS							Environmental Protect
Company	West Virg	ginia Land F	Resources	Coal Opera	ator West	Virgir	nia Land Resou	ırces	
1 Bridge Street				or Owner		dge St			
	Mononga	ah, WV 265	54		Mono	ongah	, WV 26554		
				Coal Oper	rator				
Agent David Roddy				or Owner					
Permit Issu	ed Date	1/13/20	25						
				ΔFF	IDAVIT				
STATE OF W	EST VIRGI	INIA,		A11	IDAVII				
County of Mor	nongalia	_ ss:							
Matthow Vo	arelov		John Cam	nhell			ng first duly sv		As January
							ng tirst duly sv wells and were e		
-					_	_	ell say that sai		
							d filled in the fo		
						** * * * * *			
TYPE		FROM TO				PE REMOVED		LEFT	
Thixetropic w/ Green Dye & Gas			105 Surfa		6 5/8" Casing - None 14" Drisco Pipe - None			1,048' 20'	
EZ Seal Grou	<u> </u>	720 Sui		ice		6" Casing - None		20'	
		— .			10 00311	ilg - Hc	7116	20	
			<u> </u>				1		
	j						·		
		. 77" of 7' car	sing with comp	any name, well #	# ADI# and da	te comp	loted		. Leur
Description said well was			_ day of Fe		, 20 <u>25</u> .	te comp	and that the	ne work of plug	iging and filling
Salu Well Was	completed	on the <u>*****</u>	_ uay or <u></u>		, 20 <u>20</u> .		?	·····	·····
And further	r deponents	saith not.		Matthew A	. Yearsley		_ {2		OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
				John Cai	n thell		} (KERDIA MOGGINIA
			- 16				_ {.`	421 Ro My C	thing Hills Vg. Morgantown, WV 26508 orrmission Expires August 13, 2029
Sworn and	subscribe k	before me thi	is 4111 _d	ay of Ap	peil.	20 c	35	·····	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Ovvoiti and	300301001			. —	1/	يون. ر	invil	,	
My commission	on expires:	Hugust	13,202	9	1 BY	12C1	10 COUNT	ich	
		J);	Notary	Public		
Affidavit revie	wed by the	Office of Oil	and Gas: _				Title:	Inspector	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES

Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

KAREN C. & ROBERT D. COPELAND Lease or Property Owner 13448 Mason Dixon Hwy Burton, WV 26562 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

> **Complete Address** Hundred Well Location **Battelle** District <u>Monongalia</u> County 8132 Well No. Abraham W. Whistler

> > Farm

APR 1 4 2025

WW Department of Environmental Protection

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING_

Gayne Knitowski

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and JOHN CAMPBELL being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 27th day of January, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation						
	a 12 1/4" bit from surface to 278'. Reduced Cleaned hole with 9 7/8 bit from 278' to	6 5/8" Casing	0	1,048'		
1404'. Tagged plug at Pittsburgh Coal Seam	1404'. Cleaned 9 7/8" hole through from 1,150' to 1,157'.	14" Drisco Pipe	0	20'		
	Unicipationic control to the control of the state personal	16" Conductor	0	20'		
From 1404' to 1000' w Green Dye and Gas B drilled cement back do surface. The uncemer coal degasification hol date. Installed 1,048' of casing) with two 7" gro annulus of 6 5/8" casin	1404' to 1057' as follows: ith 310 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with locker. Tagged top of cement at 1000' and with the conductor of 16" conductor at sted portion of this well was converted into a e and will be cemented to surface at a later of 6 5/8" casing (300' of slotted & 748' solid out baskets at 720' and 750'. Grouted ng with 150 sacks of EZ Seal grout from 720' irculate at surface. A joint of 14" Drisco pipe face to 20'.		-			
Coal Seams		Description of Manuma	nt			
	1 150' 1 157'	Description of Monument				
Pittsburgh	1,150' – 1,157'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,				
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"				
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 11th day of February, 2025

dier deponents saith not SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KERRI A MCCORMICK 421 Rolling Hills Vig. Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires August 13, 2029

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

Matthew A. Yearsley John Campbell

Matthew A. Yearsley

John Campbell

Notary Public

My commission expires:

August 13, 2029

Permit No. 47-061-01975

Well No. 8132

Latitude: 39° 40' 9.4"N Longitude: -80° 23' 52.4"W